Enclosed Power Supplies
Series Model Name CC
Code
Input
Terminal
Output
Terminal
Output
Dimensions (mm)
(L x W x H)Voltage Convection Forced Air
Current Power Current Power
MDS
•  General use for medical
   application
MDS-250ADB12 AA
Molex
26-62-4030
M3 PCB
terminal
12 V
11.25 A 135 W 20.84 A 250 W 140 × 88.9 × 44.4
MDS-250ADB12 AB 11.25 A 135 W 20.84 A 250 W 140 × 88.9 × 44.4
MDS-300ADB12 AA 15.83 A 190 W 25.0 A 300 W 140 × 88.9 × 44.4
MDS-400ADB12 AA Molex
171813-9998
M3 PCB
terminal - - 33.33 A 400 W 140 × 88.9 × 44.4
MDS-300ADB18 AA Molex
26-62-4030
M3 PCB
terminal 18 V
10.55 A 190 W 16.66 A 300 W 140 × 88.9 × 44.4
MDS-300ADB18 AB 10.55 A 190 W 16.66 A 300 W 140 × 88.9 × 44.4
MDS-250ADB24 AA Molex
171813-9998
M3 PCB
terminal
24 V
5.62 A 135 W 10.41 A 250 W 140 × 88.9 × 44.4
MDS-300ADB24 AA Molex
26-62-4030
M3 PCB
terminal
8.75 A 210 W 12.5 A 300 W 140 × 88.9 × 44.4
MDS-300ADB24 AB 8.75 A 210 W 12.5 A 300 W 140 × 88.9 × 44.4
MDS-400ADB24 AA Molex
171813-9998
M3 PCB
terminal
- - 16.67 A 400 W 140 × 88.9 × 44.4
MDS-400ADB24 AB - - 16.67 A 400 W 140 × 88.9 × 44.4
MDS-300ADB48 AA Molex
26-62-4030
M3 PCB
terminal 48 V
4.375 A 210 W 6.25 A 300 W 140 × 88.9 × 44.4
MDS-300ADB48 AB 4.375 A 210 W 6.25 A 300 W 140 × 88.9 × 44.4
MEP
•  High power density in a
    small footprint and low
    profile